RUTHERFORD COUNTY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES



NEW DWELLING | ADDITON OF NEW LIVING SPACE

PERMIT FEE = \$0.70 PER SQUARE FOOT (SF) UNDER BEAM*

(*Includes all square footage under beam, finished/unfinished, conditioned/unconditioned, interior/exterior)

OTHER FEES

THE FEES FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECTS LISTED BELOW SHALL BE CALCULATED BY MULTIPLYING THE PROPOSED SF BY THE CORRESPONDING VALUE REFELCTED TO COMPUTE A TOTAL VALUATION (ROUND UP TO THE NEAREST THOUSAND).

\$74.00 / SF
\$74.00 / SF
\$74.00 / SF
\$74.00 / SF
\$45.00 / SF
\$20.00 / SF
CONTRACT VALUE (\$110.00 MIN)
CONTRACT VALUE (\$110.00 MIN)
CONTRACT VALUE (\$110.00 MIN)

THE BUILDING PERMIT FEE IS CALCULATED USING THE FORMULA BELOW.

TOTAL VALUATION = PERMIT FEE

\$0 - \$20,000 = \$110 MINIMUM FEE

\$20,001 - \$50,000 = \$110 for the first \$20,000 + \$5 per additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, over \$20,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000 = \$260 for the first \$50,000 + \$4 per additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, over \$50,000
\$100,001 - \$500,000 = \$460 for the first \$100,000 + \$3 per additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, over \$100,000
\$500,001 and above = \$1,660 for the first \$500,000 + \$2 per additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, over \$500.00

FLAT FEES

PLUMBING PERMIT (WHOLE HOUSE)	\$175.00
PLUMBING PERMIT (ADDITION/REMODEL/MH/ACC)	\$110.00
GAS PERMIT	\$40.00 BASE FEE + \$6.50 PER FIXTURE
MECHANICAL PERMIT (NEW EQUIPMENT)	\$35.00 PER TON
SOLAR PANEL INSTALLATION	\$25.00 BASE FEE + \$5.00 PER PANEL
RETAINING WALL (EXCEEDING 4' H)	\$25.00 BASE FEE + \$1.00 PER LF
SPECIAL FOUNDATION PERMIT (B.O. AUTH ONLY)	\$110.00
DEMOLITION (PER STRUCTURE)	\$175.00
TEMPORARY PARKING PERMIT (B.O. AUTH ONLY)	\$110.00 (180 DAYS)
BEER/SAFETY PERMIT	\$110.00
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY	\$110.00
RE-INSPECTION FEE (3 RD AND SUBSEQUENT RE-INSP)	\$95.00
TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	\$600.00 DEPOSIT + \$95.00 ADMIN. FEE
PLANS REVIEW	\$200.00